OFFICE OF CHIEF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICER
Summary of State Board of Education Agenda ltems
Consent Agenda
October 21, 2021

OFFICE OF ACCREDITATION

R.

Information: Report on action of the Commission on School Accreditation

concerning the assignment of district accreditation statuses

Background information: The Commission on School Accreditation met on October
19, 2021, to consider the assignment of district accreditation statuses (based on
compliance with process standards and the current Accreditation Record
Summary). In accordance with Accreditation Policy 2.1, action of the Commission
is final, unless appealed by the school board of the school district to the State Board
of Education as specified in the appeal procedures outlined in Accreditation Policy
6.4.

Information Only

Back-up material attached



*
X MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

Ensuring a bright ﬁture for every child
Office of Accreditation
District Accreditation Statuses
School Year 2021-2022
Presented to the Commission on School Accreditation

October 19, 2021
(Based on the 2020-2021 Accreditation Record Summary)

ACCREDITED

Code # and District Name Status
4820 Aberdeen School District Accredited
0200 Alcom School District Accredited
0300 Amite County School District Accredited
4821 Amory School District Accredited
0400 Attala County School District Accredited
5920 Baldwyn Public School District Accredited
2320 Bay St. Louis-Waveland School District Accredited
0500 Benton County School District Accredited
2420 Biloxi Public School District Accredited
5921 Booneville School District Accredited
4320 Brookhaven School District Accredited
0700 = Calhoun County School District Accredited
4520 Canton Public School District Accredited
0900 Chickasaw County School District Accredited
1000 Choctaw County School District Accredited
1100 Claiborne County School District Accredited
1420 Clarksdale Municipal School District Accredited
0614 Cleveland School District Accredited
2521 Clinton Public School District Accredited
1400 Coahoma County School District Accredited
8111 Coffeeville School District Accredited
4620 Columbia School District Accredited
4420 Columbus Municipal School District Accredited
1500 Copiah County School District Accredited
0220 Corinth School District Accredited
1600 Covington County School District Accredited
1700 DeSoto County School District Accredited
3111 East Jasper School District Accredited
6811 East Tallahatchie School District Accredited
1211 Enterprise School District Accredited
6220 Forest Municipal School District Accredited

Updated: October 19, 2021



1802
1800
1900
2100
7620
4211
2220
2421
2300
2400
1820
2500
7611
4720
0920
2900
3000
3200
3300
3400
3500
0420
3600
3700
3800
3420
3900
4000
4100
4300
2422
8020
4400
4500
4600
4700
5720
3820
4800
3020
2700
8220
0130
5000
4111
7320

Forrest County Agricultural High School
Forrest County School District
Franklin County School District
Greene County School District
Greenville Public School District
Greenwood-Leflore Consolidated School District
Grenada School District

Gulfport School District

Hancock County School District
Harrison County School District
Hattiesburg Public School District
Hinds County School District
Hollandale School District

Holly Springs School District
Houston School District

Itawamba County School District
Jackson County School District
Jefferson County School District
Jefferson Davis County School District
Jones County School District
Kemper County School District
Kosciusko School District

Lafayette County School District
Lamar County School District
Lauderdale County School District
Laurel School District

Lawrence County School District
Leake County School District

Lee County School District

Lincoln County School District
Long Beach School District
Louisville Municipal School District
Lowndes County School District
Madison County School District
Marion County School District
Marshall County School District
McComb School District

Meridian Public School District
Monroe County School District
Moss Point School District

MS Achievement School District - Humphreys County

MS Achievement School District - Yazoo City
Natchez-Adams School District

Neshoba County School District

Nettleton School District

New Albany Public School District

Updated: October 19, 2021

Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited



5100
5711
7011
5411
3021
0921
3620
3022
2423
6120
5500
5600
1821
5020
5520
5820
5800
5530
5900
1212
6000
6100
5620
6200
6920
6400
6500
6312
5412
5712
7012
5321
6600
6711
6900
7100
7200
4120
7300
5131
7500
7400
8113
7800
0618
3112

Newton County School District
North Pike Consolidated School District
North Tippah School District

North Panola School District

Ocean Springs School District
Okolona School District

Oxford School District
Pascagoula-Gautier School District
Pass Christian Public School District
Pearl Public School District

Pearl] River County School District
Perry County School District

Petal School District

Philadelphia Public School District
Picayune School District

Pontotoc City School District
Pontotoc County School District
Poplarville Municipal School District
Prentiss County School District
Quitman School District

Quitman County School District
Rankin County School District
Richton School District

Scott County School District
Senatobia Municipal School District
Simpson County School District
Smith County School District

South Delta School District

South Panola School District

South Pike School District

South Tippah School District
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District
Stone County School District
Sunflower County Consolidated School District
Tate County School District
Tishomingo County School District
Tunica County School District
Tupelo Public School District

Union County School District

Union Public School District
Vicksburg Warren School District
Walthall County School District
Water Valley School District
Webster County School District
West Bolivar Consolidated School District
West Jasper School District

Updated: October 19, 2021

Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited
Accredited



1321 West Point Consolidated School District Accredited

6812 West Tallahatchie School District Accredited
7613 Western Line School District Accredited
4911 Winona-Montgomery Consolidated School District Accredited
8200 Yazoo County School District Accredited

Updated: October 19, 2021



PROBATION

Code # and District Name

0800
2000
1520
2611
2520
7612
5130
0617
5200
7700
7900

Carroll County School District

George County School District

Hazlehurst City School District

Holmes County Consolidated School District
Jackson Public School District

Leland School District

Newton Municipal School District

North Bolivar Consolidated School District
Noxubee County School District

Wayne County School District

Wilkinson County School District

Updated: October 19, 2021

Status

Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation
Probation



*
A MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION

Ensuring abrightﬁmn: for every child

Office of Accreditation

2021 Districts with Deficiencies
Presented to the Commission on School Accreditation
October 19, 2021

Deficiencies on Record for School Year 2020-2021
Resulting in a PROBATION Status
For School Year 2021-2022

PROBATION

Annual Financial Audit
4.0 Timely Submission of Annual Audit Reports
4.1 Fixed Asset System
4.2 No Less Than Zero Fund Balance
4.6 Compiling and Reporting Financial Data
15 Professional Development Plan

George County School District (2000) 1 Local School Board and Superintendent
1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities
1.2 School Board Policies
1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
2 Licensed Professional Staff
2.3 Librarian
2.4 Student Support Services
2.5 Business Officer/Administrator

3 Personnel Appraisal System
3.4 Counselor Evaluation
6 Enrollment Requirements

6.1 Residency Requirements
6.2 Immunization Requirements
8 Student Records
9 Strategic Planning
13 Academic Year
14 Graduation Requirements
14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
14.2 High School End of Course Assessments
14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies
15 Professional Development Plan
16 Statewide Assessment System
17 State and Federal Programs
17.1 Early Childhood Program
17.2 Pre-Kindergarten
17.3 Career Technical Education

Office of Accreditation
Updated 10/19/2021



ife

17.4 Special Education

17.5 Child Nutrition

17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act
(ESEA)

17.8 Gifted Education

18 Library/Media Center and Services
19 Textbook Requirements
20 Instructional Management System
21 Academic Promotion/Retention/
Progression
22 Alternative Education Program
26 High School Curriculum
27 Elementary Curriculum
29 Transportation
30 School District Facilities
31 School Safety Plan and Implementation
Hazlehurst City School District (1520) Policy 2.1 Data Reporting
1 Local School Board and Superintendent
1.2 School Board Policies
1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
8 Student Records
14 Graduation Requirements
14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
14.2 High School End of Course Assessments
14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies
17 State and Federal Programs
17.4 Special Education Programs
Holmes County Consolidated School District 1 Local School Board and Superintendent
(2611) 1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities
1.2 School Board Policies
1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
2 Licensed Professional Staff
2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working
Outside Area of Endorsement
2.3 Librarian
2.4 Student Support Services
3 Personnel Appraisal System
3.1 Superintendent Evaluation
3.2 Principal/Assistant Principal
3.4 Counselor Evaluation
3.5 Annual Employee Performance Data
3.6 Professional Growth System Training
3.7 Non-licensed District Staff Evaluations
6 Enrollment Requirements
6.1 Residency Requirements
6.2 Immunization Requirements
6.3 Age of Entry Requirements
7 Transfer Policies
8 Student Records
9 Strategic Planning
Office of Accreditation

Updated 10/19/2021




10

Missisippi Compuls Att

endance Law

12 Community Involvement, Parental
Communication, and Business
Partnerships
13 Academic Year
13.1 Instructional Time
13.3 60% Days
13.4 Senior Days
14 Graduation Requirements
14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
14.1.4 Individualized Career and Academic
Plan (iCAP)

14.3 Certificate of Completion

14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies

15 Professional Development Plan

16 Statewide Assessment System

17 State and Federal Programs
17.1 Early Childhood Program
17.3 Career and Technical Education Program
17.4 Special Education
17.5 Child Nutrition
17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act

(ESEA)
17.7 Drivers Education
17.8 Gifted Education

18 Library/Media Center and Services

19 Textbook Requirements

20 Instructional Management System

21 Academic Promotion/Retention/
Progression

22 Alternative Education Program

24  Planning Time

25  Course Preparations

26  High School Curriculum

27  Elementary/Middle School Curriculum

29  Transportation
29.1 Bus Inspection -

29.2 Drivers License and Certificate
29.4 Emergency Bus Evacuation Drills
30 School District Facilities
31 School Safety Plan and Implementation
Jackson Public School District (2520) Policy 2.1 Data Reporting

1 Local School Board and Superintendent
1.2 School Board Policies

6 Enrollment Requirements
6.1 Residency Requirements
6.2 Immunization Requirements

8 Student Records

16 Statewide Assessment System

30 School District Facilities

Office of Accreditation
Updated 10/19/2021




'.. WV

Youth Detention Center

Leland School District (7612)

(@)

— \D 00

15
20
21

Local School Board and Superintendent
1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities
1.2 School Board Policies

1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities

Personnel Appraisal System
Enrollment Requirements

6.1 Residency Requirements
6.2 Immunization Requirements

Transfer Policies
Student Records
Strategic Planning
Academic Year

13.1 Instructional Time

13.2 Instructional Time for Carnegie Unit Credit
13.4 Senior Days

Professional Development Plan
Instructional Management System
Academic Promotion/Retention/

Progression
21.2 Participation in Extra-Curricular Activities

Newton Municipal School District (5130)

Annual Financial Audit
4.5 Financial Reports Submitted to School Board

North Bolivar School District (0617)

Policy 2.1

1

22
30

Data Reporting

Local School Board and Superintendent

1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities

1.2 School Board Policies

1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities

Enrollment Requirements

6.1 Residency Requirements

6.2 Immunization Requirements

Student Records

Graduation Requirements

14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
14.1.4 Individualized Career and Academic
Plan (iCAP)

14.2 High School End of Course Assessments

14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies

Alternative Education Programs

School District Facilities

Noxubee County School District (5200)

Policy 2.1

2

Data Reporting

Licensed Professional Staff

2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working Outside
Area of Endorsement

2.4 Student Support Services

Enrollment Requirements -

6.1 Residency Requirements

6.2 Immunization Requirements

Office of Accreditation
Updated 10/19/2021

10



13

17

18
19
20
29

30
31

6.3 Age of Entry Reqirements

Student Records

Dropout Prevention Plan and Program of

Services

Academic Year

13.2 Instructional Time for Carnegie Unit Credit

13.5 Summer School and Extended Year
Programs

State and Federal Programs

17.1 Early Childhood Program

17.2 Pre-Kindergarten Program

17.3 Career and Technical Education Program

Library/Media Center and Services

Textbook Requirements

Instructional Management System

Transportation

29.1 Quarterly Inspections

29.2 Bus Driver Training

29.4 Emergency Evacuation Drills

School District Facilities
School Safety Plan and Implementation

Wayne County School District (7700)

17

Local School Board and Superintendent

1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities

1.2 School Board Policies

1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities

Annual Financial Audit

4.1 Fixed Asset System

4.2 No Less Than Zero Fund Balance

4.4  Unqualified Opinion

4.6 Compiling and Reporting Financial Data

4.7 7% District Maintenance Fund Balance

State and Federal Programs

17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act
(ESEA)

Wilkinson County School District (7900)

Licensed Professional Staff
2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working Outside
Area of Endorsement

Office of Accreditation
Updated 10/19/2021

11



