OFFICE OF CHIEF ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICER Summary of State Board of Education Agenda Items Consent Agenda October 21, 2021

OFFICE OF ACCREDITATION

R. <u>Information: Report on action of the Commission on School Accreditation concerning the assignment of district accreditation statuses</u>

<u>Background information:</u> The Commission on School Accreditation met on October 19, 2021, to consider the assignment of district accreditation statuses (based on compliance with process standards and the current Accreditation Record Summary). In accordance with Accreditation Policy 2.1, action of the Commission is final, unless appealed by the school board of the school district to the State Board of Education as specified in the appeal procedures outlined in Accreditation Policy 6.4.

Information Only

Back-up material attached



Office of Accreditation District Accreditation Statuses School Year 2021-2022

Presented to the Commission on School Accreditation October 19, 2021

(Based on the 2020-2021 Accreditation Record Summary)

ACCREDITED

Code	e # and District Name	Status
4820	Aberdeen School District	Accredited
0200	Alcorn School District	Accredited
0300	Amite County School District	Accredited
4821	Amory School District	Accredited
0400	Attala County School District	Accredited
5920	Baldwyn Public School District	Accredited
2320	Bay St. Louis-Waveland School District	Accredited
0500	Benton County School District	Accredited
2420	Biloxi Public School District	Accredited
5921	Booneville School District	Accredited
4320	Brookhaven School District	Accredited
0700	Calhoun County School District	Accredited
4520	Canton Public School District	Accredited
0900	Chickasaw County School District	Accredited
1000	Choctaw County School District	Accredited
1100	Claiborne County School District	Accredited
1420	Clarksdale Municipal School District	Accredited
0614	Cleveland School District	Accredited
2521	Clinton Public School District	Accredited
1400	Coahoma County School District	Accredited
8111	Coffeeville School District	Accredited
4620	Columbia School District	Accredited
4420	Columbus Municipal School District	Accredited
1500	Copiah County School District	Accredited
0220	Corinth School District	Accredited
1600	Covington County School District	Accredited
1700	DeSoto County School District	Accredited
3111	East Jasper School District	Accredited
6811	East Tallahatchie School District	Accredited
1211	Enterprise School District	Accredited
6220	Forest Municipal School District	Accredited

Updated: October 19, 2021

400-		
1802	Forrest County Agricultural High School	Accredited
1800	Forrest County School District	Accredited
1900	Franklin County School District	Accredited
2100	Greene County School District	Accredited
7620	Greenville Public School District	Accredited
4211	Greenwood-Leflore Consolidated School District	Accredited
2220	Grenada School District	Accredited
2421	Gulfport School District	Accredited
2300	Hancock County School District	Accredited
2400	Harrison County School District	Accredited
1820	Hattiesburg Public School District	Accredited
2500	Hinds County School District	Accredited
7611	Hollandale School District	Accredited
4720	Holly Springs School District	Accredited
0920	Houston School District	Accredited
2900	Itawamba County School District	Accredited
3000	Jackson County School District	Accredited
3200	Jefferson County School District	Accredited
3300	Jefferson Davis County School District	Accredited
3400	Jones County School District	Accredited
3500	Kemper County School District	Accredited
0420	Kosciusko School District	Accredited
3600	Lafayette County School District	Accredited
3700	Lamar County School District	Accredited
3800	Lauderdale County School District	Accredited
3420	Laurel School District	Accredited
3900	Lawrence County School District	Accredited
4000	Leake County School District	Accredited
4100	Lee County School District	Accredited
4300	Lincoln County School District	Accredited
2422	Long Beach School District	Accredited
8020	Louisville Municipal School District	Accredited
4400	Lowndes County School District	Accredited
4500	Madison County School District	Accredited
4600	Marion County School District	Accredited
4700	Marshall County School District	Accredited
5720	McComb School District	Accredited
3820	Meridian Public School District	Accredited
4800	Monroe County School District	Accredited
3020	Moss Point School District	Accredited
2700	MS Achievement School District - Humphreys County	Accredited
8220	MS Achievement School District - Yazoo City	Accredited
0130	Natchez-Adams School District	Accredited
5000	Neshoba County School District	Accredited
4111	Nettleton School District	Accredited
7320	New Albany Public School District	Accredited

5100	Newton County School District	L . 4: L
5711	North Pike Consolidated School District	Accredited
7011	North Tippah School District	Accredited Accredited
5411	North Panola School District	Accredited
3021	Ocean Springs School District	Accredited
0921	Okolona School District	Accredited
3620	Oxford School District	
3022	Pascagoula-Gautier School District	Accredited Accredited
2423	Pass Christian Public School District	Accredited
6120	Pearl Public School District	Accredited
5500	Pearl River County School District	Accredited
5600	Perry County School District	Accredited
1821	Petal School District	Accredited
5020	Philadelphia Public School District	Accredited
5520	Picayune School District	Accredited
5820	Pontotoc City School District	Accredited
5800	Pontotoc County School District	Accredited
5530	Poplarville Municipal School District	Accredited
5900	Prentiss County School District	Accredited
1212	Quitman School District	Accredited
6000	Quitman County School District	Accredited
6100	Rankin County School District	Accredited
5620	Richton School District	Accredited
6200	Scott County School District	Accredited
6920	Senatobia Municipal School District	Accredited
6400	Simpson County School District	Accredited
6500	Smith County School District	Accredited
6312	South Delta School District	Accredited
5412	South Panola School District	Accredited
5712	South Pike School District	Accredited
7012	South Tippah School District	Accredited
5321	Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	Accredited
6600	Stone County School District	Accredited
6711	Sunflower County Consolidated School District	Accredited
6900	Tate County School District	Accredited
7100	Tishomingo County School District	Accredited
7200	Tunica County School District	Accredited
4120	Tupelo Public School District	Accredited
7300	Union County School District	Accredited
5131	Union Public School District	Accredited
7500	Vicksburg Warren School District	Accredited
7400	Walthall County School District	Accredited
8113	Water Valley School District	Accredited
7800	Webster County School District	Accredited
0618	West Bolivar Consolidated School District	Accredited
3112	West Jasper School District	Accredited

Updated: October 19, 2021

1321	West Point Consolidated School District	Accredited
6812	West Tallahatchie School District	Accredited
7613	Western Line School District	Accredited
4911	Winona-Montgomery Consolidated School District	Accredited
8200	Yazoo County School District	Accredited

PROBATION

Code	# and District Name	Status
0800	Carroll County School District	Probation
2000	George County School District	Probation
1520	Hazlehurst City School District	Probation
2611	Holmes County Consolidated School District	Probation
2520	Jackson Public School District	Probation
7612	Leland School District	Probation
5130	Newton Municipal School District	Probation
0617	North Bolivar Consolidated School District	Probation
5200	Noxubee County School District	Probation
7700	Wayne County School District	Probation
7900	Wilkinson County School District	Probation



Office of Accreditation

2021 Districts with Deficiencies Presented to the Commission on School Accreditation October 19, 2021

Deficiencies on Record for School Year 2020-2021 Resulting in a PROBATION Status For School Year 2021-2022

PROBATION

DISTRICT (DISTRICT CODE)	STD# DEFICIENCIES ON RECORD
Carroll County School District (0800)	4 Annual Financial Audit 4.0 Timely Submission of Annual Audit Reports 4.1 Fixed Asset System 4.2 No Less Than Zero Fund Balance 4.6 Compiling and Reporting Financial Data 15 Professional Development Plan
George County School District (2000)	1 Local School Board and Superintendent 1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities 1.2 School Board Policies 1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities 2 Licensed Professional Staff 2.3 Librarian 2.4 Student Support Services 2.5 Business Officer/Administrator 3 Personnel Appraisal System 3.4 Counselor Evaluation 6 Enrollment Requirements 6.1 Residency Requirements 6.2 Immunization Requirements 8 Student Records 9 Strategic Planning 13 Academic Year 14 Graduation Requirements 14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements 14.2 High School End of Course Assessments 14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies 15 Professional Development Plan 16 Statewide Assessment System 17 State and Federal Programs 17.1 Early Childhood Program 17.2 Bra Kindananten
	17.2 Pre-Kindergarten 17.3 Career Technical Education

DVCC CONTROL C	
DISTRICT (DISTRICT CODE)	STD# DEFICIENCIES ON RECORD
	17.4 Special Education
	17.5 Child Nutrition
	17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act
	(ESEA) 17.8 Gifted Education
	18 Library/Media Center and Services
	1
	21 Academic Promotion/Retention/
	Progression
	22 Alternative Education Program
	26 High School Curriculum
	27 Elementary Curriculum
	29 Transportation
	30 School District Facilities
	31 School Safety Plan and Implementation
	and the state of t
Hazlehurst City School District (1520)	Policy 2.1 Data Reporting
(= = 1)	1 Local School Board and Superintendent
	1.2 School Board Policies
	1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
	8 Student Records
	14 Graduation Requirements
	14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
	14.2 High School End of Course Assessments
	14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies
	17 State and Federal Programs
	17.4 Special Education Programs
Holmes County Consolidated School District	1 7 101 10 1 10
(2611)	1 Local School Board and Superintendent
(2011)	1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities 1.2 School Board Policies
	1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
	2 Licensed Professional Staff
	2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working
	Outside Area of Endorsement
	2.3 Librarian
	2.4 Student Support Services
	3 Personnel Appraisal System
	3.1 Superintendent Evaluation
	3.2 Principal/Assistant Principal
	3.4 Counselor Evaluation
	3.5 Annual Employee Performance Data
	3.6 Professional Growth System Training 3.7 Non-licensed District Staff Evaluations
	6 Enrollment Requirements
	6.1 Residency Requirements
	6.2 Immunization Requirements
	6.3 Age of Entry Requirements
	7 Transfer Policies
	8 Student Records
	9 Strategic Planning
	Dualegie Flaminig

DISTRICT (DISTRICT CODE)	STD	# DEFICIENCIES ON RECORD
	10	Mississippi Compulsory Attendance Law
	12	Community Involvement, Parental
		Communication, and Business
*		Partnerships
	13	Academic Year
		13.1 Instructional Time
		13.3 60% Days
	1,4	13.4 Senior Days
	14	Graduation Requirements 14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements
		14.1.4 Individualized Career and Academic Plan (iCAP)
		14.3 Certificate of Completion
	1.5	14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies
	15	Professional Development Plan
	16	Statewide Assessment System
	17	State and Federal Programs
		17.1 Early Childhood Program17.3 Career and Technical Education Program
		17.4 Special Education
		17.5 Child Nutrition
		17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act
2		(ESEA) 17.7 Drivers Education
		17.8 Gifted Education
	18	Library/Media Center and Services
	19	Textbook Requirements
	20	Instructional Management System
	21	Academic Promotion/Retention/
		Progression
	22	Alternative Education Program
	24	Planning Time
	25	Course Preparations
	26	High School Curriculum
	27	Elementary/Middle School Curriculum
	29	Transportation
		29.1 Bus Inspection
		29.2 Drivers License and Certificate
	20	29.4 Emergency Bus Evacuation Drills
	30	School Safety Plan and Implementation
	31	School Safety Plan and Implementation
Jackson Public School District (2520)	Policy	2.1 Data Reporting
	1	Local School Board and Superintendent
		1.2 School Board Policies
	6	Enrollment Requirements
		6.1 Residency Requirements
		6.2 Immunization Requirements
	8	Student Records
-	16	Statewide Assessment System
	30	School District Facilities

DISTRICT (DISTRICT CODE)	STD# DEFICIENCIES ON RECORD
	32 Youth Detention Center
Leland School District (7612)	1 Local School Board and Superintendent 1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities 1.2 School Board Policies 1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
	3 Personnel Appraisal System
	6 Enrollment Requirements
	6.1 Residency Requirements
	6.2 Immunization Requirements
	7 Transfer Policies 8 Student Records
	9 Strategic Planning
	13 Academic Year
	13.1 Instructional Time
	13.2 Instructional Time for Carnegie Unit Credit
	13.4 Senior Days
	15 Professional Development Plan20 Instructional Management System
	21 Academic Promotion/Retention/
	Progression
	21.2 Participation in Extra-Curricular Activities
Newton Municipal School District (5130)	4 Annual Financial Audit
r (6186)	4.5 Financial Reports Submitted to School Board
North Bolivar School District (0617)	Policy 2.1 Data Reporting
	Local School Board and Superintendent 1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities 1.2 School Board Policies 1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
	6 Enrollment Requirements
9	6.1 Residency Requirements
	6.2 Immunization Requirements 8 Student Records
	14 Graduation Requirements
	14.1 Minimum Carnegie Unit Requirements 14.1.4 Individualized Career and Academic Plan (iCAP) 14.2 High School End of Course Assessments
	 14.5 Participation in Graduation Ceremonies Alternative Education Programs
	22 Alternative Education Programs 30 School District Facilities
Noxubee County School District (5200)	Police 2.1 Property
TORRESCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (5200)	Policy 2.1 Data Reporting 2 Licensed Professional Staff
	2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working Outside Area of Endorsement
	2.4 Student Support Services
	6 Enrollment Requirements
	6.1 Residency Requirements
fice of Accreditation	6.2 Immunization Requirements

Office of Accreditation Updated 10/19/2021

DIOTRICE AND		
DISTRICT (DISTRICT CODE)	STD	Commence of the Commence of the Property of the Commence of th
		6.3 Age of Entry Requirements
	8	Student Records
	11	Dropout Prevention Plan and Program of
		Services
	13	Academic Year
		13.2 Instructional Time for Carnegie Unit Credit
		13.5 Summer School and Extended Year
	17	Programs
	11/	State and Federal Programs 17.1 Early Childhood Program
		17.1 Early Childhood Program 17.2 Pre-Kindergarten Program
		17.3 Career and Technical Education Program
	18	Library/Media Center and Services
	19	Textbook Requirements
	20	Instructional Management System
	29	Transportation
		29.1 Quarterly Inspections
		29.2 Bus Driver Training
		29.4 Emergency Evacuation Drills
	30	School District Facilities
	31	School Safety Plan and Implementation
Wayne County School District (7700)	1	Local School Board and Superintendent
((((((((((((((((((((1	1.1 Superintendent Duties and Responsibilities
		1.2 School Board Policies
		1.3 School Board Duties and Responsibilities
	4	Annual Financial Audit
	1	4.1 Fixed Asset System
		4.2 No Less Than Zero Fund Balance4.4 Unqualified Opinion
		4.6 Compiling and Reporting Financial Data
		4.7 7% District Maintenance Fund Balance
	17	State and Federal Programs
		17.6 Elementary and Secondary Education Act
		(ESEA)
Wilkinson County School District (7900)	2	Licensed Professional Staff
		2.2 No More Than 5% of FTE Working Outside
		Area of Endorsement